507190595 03/22/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY'S NAME FROM MACDERMID ENTHONE INE TO MACDERMID ENTHONE INC previously recorded on Reel 059324 Frame 0143. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF THE RECEIVING PARTY IS MACDERMID ENTHONE INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD W. HURTUBISE	03/08/2022
ERIC YAKOBSON	02/15/2022
SHAOPENG SUN	02/10/2022
TAYLOR L. WILKINS	02/15/2022
ELIE H. NAJJAR	02/15/2022
WENBO SHAO	02/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACDERMID ENTHONE INC.
Street Address:	245 FREIGHT STREET
City:	WATERBURY
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06702

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17665871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)784-3199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

MPSPATENTS@CARMODYLAW.COM Email:

CARMODY TORRANCE SANDAK & HENNESSEY LLP Correspondent Name:

195 CHURCH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1950

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06509-1950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33225-03B (AES)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA M. FREED
SIGNATURE:	/LINDA M. FREED/

PATENT REEL: 059475 FRAME: 0225

EPAS ID: PAT7237444

507190595

DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2022
Total Attachments: 11	
source=assignment#page1.tif	
source=assignment#page2.tif	
source=assignment#page3.tif	
source=assignment#page4.tif	
source=assignment#page5.tif	
source=assignment#page6.tif	
source=assignment#page7.tif	
source=assignment#page8.tif	
source=assignment#page9.tif	
source=assignment#page10.tif	
source=assignment#page11.tif	

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	-
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	mmmm

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD W. HURTUBISE	03/08/2022
ERIC YAKOBSON	02/15/2022
SHAOPENG SUN	02/10/2022
TAYLOR L. WILKINS	02/15/2022
ELIE H. NAJJAR	02/15/2022
WENBO SHAO	02/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACDERMID ENTHONE INE
Street Address:	245 FREIGHT STREET
City:	WATERBURY
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06702

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Section of the section of
Application Number:	17665871	-

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(203)784-3199

Email:

mpspatents@carmodylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

CARMODY TORRANCE SANDAK & HENNESSEY LLP

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

195 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 4:

P.O. BOX 1950 NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06509-1950

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

33225-03B (AES)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

LINDA M. FREED

Signature:

/LINDA M. FREED/

Date:

03/21/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif

source=Assignment#page5.tif

source=Assignment#page6.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT7234532

Receipt Date:

03/21/2022

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | «BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

https://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=X01FXWT2NIX1-937

Linda Freed

From:

PTAS <ptas@uspto.gov>

Sent:

Tuesday, March 22, 2022 1:50 PM

To:

MPSpatents

Subject:

[EXTERNAL] Assignment Notice of Recordation (WUID: 507187685)

Attachments:

Notice.pdf; CoverSheet.tif

Please find attached the Notice of Recordation and the corresponding TIFF image of the first page of the coversheet submitted to the Assignment Recordation Branch.

WUID: 507187685

DOCKET NUMBER: 33225-038 (AES)

FIRST ASSIGNEE: MACDERMID ENTHONE INE

SOURCE: PTAS

PLEASE NOTE: This is an unmonitored email address. In the event you need to contact the Assignment Recordation Branch, please email assign@uspto.gov or call (571) 272-3350.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

This message contains information that may be confidential and privileged. Unless you are the addressee (or authorized to receive mail for the addressee), you should not use, copy or disclose to anyone this message or any information contained in this message. If you have received this message in error, please advise the Assignment Recordation Branch by e-mail and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperation.

1

REEL: 059475 FRAME: 0229

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

RICHARD W. HURTUBISE, residing at 18 Mallard Lane, Clinton, CT 06413, US; ERIC YAKOBSON, residing at 57 Beachside Avenue, East Haven, CT 06512, US; SHAOPENG SUN, residing at 13456 Provincial Hill Way, Lake Oswego, OR 97035, US; TAYLOR L. WILKINS, residing at 169 School Street, Apt. 14B, Hamden, CT 06518, US; ELIE H. NAJJAR, residing at 16 Taibot Farm Road, Norwood, MA 02062, US; and WENBO SHAO, residing at 38 River Street, New Canaan, CT 06840, US, having made an invention entitled METHOD AND WET CHEMICAL COMPOSITIONS FOR DIFFUSION BARRIER FORMATION, Attorney Docket No. 33225-03 (AES)-US-B, an application for which a patent of The United States of America was filed on February 7, 2022 and assigned application No. 17/665,871, claiming benefit of provisional application No. 63/146,925 filed on February 8, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the MACDERMID ENTHONE INC., having an office and place of business at 245 Freight Street, Waterbury CT 06702, US, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all patents and reissues and extensions thereof, of The United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for a patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed

(NS823258)

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 33225-03 (AES)-US-B U.S.S.N. 17/665,871 Page 2 of 4

necessary by the said MACDERMID ENTHONE INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure their interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain patents in the United States of America;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said MACDERMID ENTHONE INC., as the assignees of the entire interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date indicated hereinafter.

Mich/ Shin	3-8-2022	
RICHARD W. HURTUBISE	Date	
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNES	SSES:	
(1) DONLON O. HURTUBISE	(2)	
Print Name:	Print Name:	
Date: <u>8-March-2020</u>	Date:	
ERIC YAKOBSON	Date	
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNES	SSES:	
(1)	(2)	
Print Name:	Print Name:	
Date:	Date:	

{N5823258}

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 33225-03 (AES)-US-B U.S.S.N. 17/665,871 Page 2 of 4

necessary by the said MACDERMID ENTHONE INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure their interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain patents in the United States of America:

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said MACDERMID ENTHONE INC., as the assignees of the entire interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date indicated hereinafter.

RICHARD W. HURTUBISE	Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WI	TNESSES:
(1)	(2)
Print Name:	Print Name:
Date:	Date:
x	
Esic Jeel	2/15/22
ERIC YAKOBSON	Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WI	TNESSES:
Print Name: Ayle lekonne	Print Name: Sto Phon Braye
Date: 3/15/2022	Date: 2/15/2022

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 33225-03 (AES)-US-B U.S.S.N. 17/665,871 Page 3 of 4

SHAOPENG SUN	<u> </u>
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF V	WITNESSES:
(1) <u>写得</u> Print Name: ZEXU HUANG	(2) CC Print Name: CHONG YANG WANG
Date: <u>28/01/202</u> 24	Date: <u>2/10/2022</u>
TAYLOR L. WILKINS	Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF V	VITNESSES:
(1)Print Name:	(2) Print Name:
Date:	Date:
ELIE H. NAJJAR	Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF W	ITNESSES:
1) Print Name:	(2) Print Name:
No.	Deter

(N5823258)

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 33225-03 (AES)-US-B U.S.S.N. 17/665,871 Page 3 of 4

SHAOPENG SUN	Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WI	TNESSES:
(1)	(2)
Print Name:	Print Name:
Date:	Date:
TO CONTINUE TAYDON L. WILKINS	211512022 Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WI	TNESSES:
of Allinois	(2)
Print Name: 4/4 WWW.	Print Name: Stapkan Blay
Date: <u>2/15/2022</u>	Print Name: Sto Phan Blay Date: 2/15/2022
ELIE H. NAJJAR	
SIGNED IN PHE PRESENCE OF WI	INESSES:
(1) Line Name: Kyle Whi Hen	(2) 24 Mary/ Print Name Thomas Richardson
Date: 2/15/2028	Date: 2/15/22

(N5823258)

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 33225-03 (ABS)-US-B U.S.S.N. 17/665,871 Page 4 of 4

WENBO SHAO

Date

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

rifer Name: Lala U. la IV-la

Date: <u>2/17/2024</u>

Print Name: 5

Stephen Braye

Date: 2/15/2022

{NS8232S8}

PATENT REEL: 059475 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 03/22/2022